Date:17.12.2024

**BSE Limited** 

Compliance Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001. Maharashtra, India E-mail:corp.relations@bseindia.com

Sindhu Bhavan Road, Ahmedabad-380059. E-mail: cs@chartered.co.in

Chartered logistics limited

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Corp. Address: B-501, Stellar, Opp. Arista,

Stock Code:BSE-539787

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Subject: disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of acquisition of shares of **Chartered Logistics Limited** 

This is to inform you that, I, LALITKUMAR GANDHI, Karta of LALITKUMAR GYANCHAND GANDHI HUF has purchased 4,00,000 Equity Shares of Chartered Logistics Limited through market purchase on 17<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

In view of the above, please find attached the requisite disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended.

Kindly take the intimation on record and acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

LALITKUMAR GANDHI (KARTA OF LALITKUMAR GYANCHAND GANDHI HUF)

Place: Ahmedabad

hspmon

Date:17.12.2024

## Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

NameoftheTargetCompany(TC)	CHARTERED LOGISTICS LIMITED  LALITKUMAR GYANCHAND GANDHI HUF  The Buyer is a PromoterGroup.  BSE LIMITED		
Name(s)oftheacquirerand PersonsActinginConcert (PAC) with the acquirer/Seller			
WhethertheSeller/acquirerbelongs toPromoter/Promotergroup			
Name(s) oftheStockExchange(s)wherethesharesofTCare Listed			
Detailsoftheacquisition/ <del>disposal</del> asfollows	Number	% w.r.t.totalsha re/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t.total diluted share/voting capitaloftheTC (**)
Beforetheacquisition/disposalunderconsideration,holdingof:  a) Sharescarryingvotingrights	29,239 Equity Shares of Face Value INR 1 each	0.03%	-
<ul> <li>b) Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)</li> <li>c) Votingrights(VR)otherwisethan byshares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)</li> <li>e) Total(a+b+c+d)</li> </ul>	29,239	0.03%	
Detailsofacquisition/sale			
a) Sharescarryingvotingrightsacquired/sold	4,00,000 Equity Shares of Face Value INR 1 each	0.40%	
<ul> <li>b) VRsacquired/soldotherwise thanbyshares</li> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold</li> <li>d) Sharesencumbered/invoked/releasedbytheacquirer</li> <li>e) Total(a+b+c+/-d)</li> </ul>		0.40%	

Aftert	heacquisition/ <del>sale</del> ,holdingof:			
a)	Sharescarryingvotingrights	4,29,239 Equity Shares of Face Value INR 1 each	0.43%	-
b)	Sharesencumberedwiththeacquirer			
c)	VRsotherwisethanbyshares			
d)	Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			
e)	Total(a+b+c+d)	4,29,239	0.43%	-
	of acquisition / sale(e.g. open market / off-market / issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-seretc).	OPEN MARK	C1	
	f acquisition/ sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of tion of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	17.12.2024		
	share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the quisition / sale	9,93,40,000 Equity Shares of Face Value INR 1 each		
Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCafterthesaid acquisition / sale		9,93,40,000 Equity Shares of Face Value INR 1 each		
	iluted share/votingcapitaloftheTCafterthesaid acquisition	-		

(\*)Totalsharecapital/votingcapital to betaken asper thelatest filingdone bythecompany to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*)Dilutedshare/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer/seller/ Authorised Signatory
Mr. LALIT GANDHI
(KARTA OF LALITKUMAR GYANCHAND GANDHI HUF)

Place: Ahmedabad

herendas

Date:17.12.2024